

## City of Gahanna

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-0053- Version: 1

2022

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:8/18/2022In control:City Council

On agenda: 9/6/2022 Final action: 9/19/2022

Title: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING GAHANNA CODIFIED ORDINANCE CHAPTER 521.06(b) FOR

Name:

CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALKS, INTEGRAL

APPROACHES/APRONS AND RELATED AREAS

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. SVC-RPT-08-22-22, 2. ORD-0053-2022 EXHIBIT A - 521.06b - redline, 3. ORD-0053-2022

SIGNED - Amending Codified Ordinance Chapter 521.06(b) for Construction, Repair and

Replacement of Sidewalks, Integral Approaches and Related Areas

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2022	1	City Council	Adopted	
9/6/2022	1	City Council	Introduced	
8/22/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Recommended for Introduction, Next Agenda Consent	

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING GAHANNA CODIFIED ORDINANCE CHAPTER 521.06(b) FOR CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALKS, INTEGRAL APPROACHES/APRONS AND RELATED AREAS

**WHEREAS**, Gahanna Code Section 521.06(b) currently specifies obligations of abutting owners concerning sidewalks, integral approaches/aprons, and curbs and gutters; and

**WHEREAS**, the Administration has requested amending Section 521.06(b) to clarify that repair of curbs and street gutters is the responsibility of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF OHIO:

**Section 1.** That Code Section 521.06(b) for Obligations of Abutting Owners is hereby amended and adopted in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and made a part herein.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after passage by this Council and 30

File #: ORD-0053-2022, Version: 1

days after the date of signature of approval by the Mayor.